UIP	Docket No.: 10256.39.1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 44 Copight 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	9-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 1017	10390tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Glynwed International PLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tyco Flow Services AG Address: Schwertstrasse 9, CH-8200
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schaffhausen State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: Switzerland ZIP:
Execution Date: March 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Patent Application No.         Filing date           08/875,161         September 8, 1997           05/02/2001 AZERGAW2 00000109 08875161	B. Patent No.(s)
01. FC:581 40.00 P Additional numbers	Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dana L. Tangren	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No.       37,246         Address:       Workman, Nydegger & Seeley	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
1000 Eagle Gate Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
60 East South Temple	8. Deposit account number:
City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: Utah	
Country: USA ZIP: 84111	23-3178
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Dana L. Tangren	Signature April 23, 2001
Total number of pages including	• // 3
	REEL: 011764 FRAME: 0649

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

## PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET: 10256.39.1

WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Glynwed International PLC, a corporation under the laws of Great Britain, having a place of business at 54 New Coventry Road, Sheldon, Headland House, Birmingham B26 3AZ United Kingdom, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/875,161, filed September 8, 1997 in the name of Simon Klippel (hereinafter "the '161 application") and the invention therein described; and

Whereas, Tyco Flow Services AG, a corporation under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Schwertstrasse 9, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the '161 application and the invention therein described within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States patents that may be granted thereon;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by Tyco Flow Services AG to Glynwed International PLC and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Glynwed International PLC has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tyco Flow Services AG the entire right, title and interest in and to the '161 application and the invention therein described within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Tyco Flow Services AG for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to

> PATENT REEL: 011764 FRAME: 0650

1

۰.

the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Glynwed International PLC if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Glynwed International PLC hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Tyco Flow Services AG as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Tyco Flow Services AG, its successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, Glynwed International PLC has caused the hand of its proper representative to be subscribed hereto this  $\underline{\Im}_{M}$  day of  $\underline{MARCH}_{2001}$ .

## GLYNWED INTERNATIONAL PLC

Ву:	0.72-
Name:	D J Solomon
Title:	SECRET ARY

G:\DATA\WFDOCS3\DFW\DLT\URQUHART\assignment\_39\_1.doc

2

## **RECORDED: 04/23/2001**